

NEWS RELEASE

March 26, 2024

Asset Management One Co., Ltd.

Publication of "Sustainability Report 2023"

Asset Management One Co., Ltd. (Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, President & CEO Noriyuki Sugihara, here in after "AM-One") has today issued the "Sustainability Report 2023," which comprehensively introduces AM-One's initiatives towards sustainability.

This year, marking the third year since the publication of the first "Sustainability Report," in 2021, AM-One has placed even more emphasis on readability and clarity. As an initiative to reach a wider audience, in addition to the "Full Version" of the Sustainability Report, we have created the "Highlights Version" for the first time.

Meanwhile, in the Full Version, we aim to inform investors about specific actions to make stewardship activities more effective, as well as the sustainability characteristics of investment products based on our unique sustainable investment system. We have enhanced the presentation of data, case studies, and product introductions.

AM-One will continue its sincere commitment to sustainability and strive to become an asset management company that contributes to a sustainable society and the future of our customers.

Full Version: https://www.am-one.co.jp/img/english/26/sustainability_report_e_2023.pdf
Highlight Version: https://www.am-one.co.jp/img/english/26/sustainability_report_e_2023_highlights.pdf

Please see the link below for disclaimer: https://www.am-one.co.jp/english/disclaimer